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MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

1. EB&F 32— NZDULV T CONCERNING PARTS CODE.
MEESEXSNDGE(E, B I— FEEH ot FZaly,
Please inform the part number, when these parts are ordered.
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Common Parts
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T M4 xR 6 PFRx
— Screw size M4 = Length of — Screw(Pan head screw)
screw 6

2. EE~X—%IZD T CONCERNING MODIFICATION MARK.
EEX—IVRICKEBBEDHIREIE, IR TELEDEEBENHYFT DT, TEXDRICICHERAOHERZD
HWEBRSLEDETIE LI,
The parts marked with * in the modification column has been changed the shape or size etc. So when these
modified parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine.

FRBICOVTORERA L, TOMEARYICERA SN HER L ZRLETS,
HESTREICOHE256F. BEOHENTHN DO, DU DOEELNDEIET
FERINTWDIGEENHYET,

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of these parts
are registered firstly. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also
another models, in reason of New development, improvement after.
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CONSTRUCTION

.
Sewing machine head

T—7 )
Table & stand
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Operation panel
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Main motor

ke

Control box

HE1 B IE = — AR XER L 4 T S RS0,
12 : Fig.No. OFRE L TWRWER ST HAR TIHa T 02 LT R EE Ao SetlZ TRV 2L E T,
Remarks 1) Concerning about the motor parts please refer to the parts catalog of MITSUBISHI LIMI

SERVO X.
Remarks 2) The parts which Fig.No are not marked are not available individually. It can be supplied
with the whole component.
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E E ;g?:tl:Nolj (=1 Description An%%iieq
B101 MBB1AOB0T  MJYF A v [P Te 1oy 2
B102 METOEQ830 AU f«-vvrvvrovrmer i, FaCE COVEI -+« v v v rrrrereeae e 1
8103 M91054004 SW-PW7 F7{FAKY MAXG -+ ---vr-+- SCIEW MAXS - -+ v v v e 17
B104 METOAQTA2  JH v vrrer e COVEL + -+ v v v er e e

B105 M91910080 1A+ ¢19 ........................... Rubber plug QIO 2
B106 MB62E0849 T-4-#in *‘_/75/}1.} ....................... Motor cover ASSY - e 1
B107 MBB2A0339 fIA = s o e GOV - ¢+ »r v st s et st it et it eanteatenas 1
B108  M92057022 OyhI7+Y4H& N b MBX3G - -rveveen e BOIt MBX35 -+ re oo 1
B109 MO0823050 A HY R G-vvvrrrrr e WASHEr 8« v v v v e 1
B110 MS10A1456 ¥ G0H G202ZZ -+« vrrrvrereroeensns Bearing 620277 -+« v v et 2
B111 MBBOAQTE0 7 Yy drrrrrrrrmee e BUSHING -+« v v v v e 1
B112 MO0B31050 H hHh Brvvrvvrrvrrerrerieiiee WASHEE B -« - v v v v v re e

B113  M96002017 774V Y MEXL2: -« v-vvvvreerees BOIt MBX T2 -

B114 M90990002 ETA Y MAXE: - -+ v -vrvrrermmemaeeaenns SCIEW MAXS -+« v v v erene e 16
B115 MBB2A04AT0 AATYA B e Slide plate -+« ++ - 1
B116 MB25A0426 HHIATH - v SUPPOIt v v v e s s 2
B117 MO0511050 H Tk Grvvrvvrrerrer e WASHEE 5+ v v v e reeeae e et 6
B118 M95002017 T FAYE YR MEXL2 - - cvovveereenrnns BOIt IMBX T2 -+ x v v veeeeeemeeeeneneneneaeaeenn 6
B119 MSOTAD192 fANF v Leaf SPring - -« «wwerrrrerreesea e 1
B120  M90906003 VhE74Y" 9/64(40)X3.2: - rvrves SCrew 9/64(40)X3.2-+++wrerrir &
B121  M94001017 €774V Y MAXLIO: -« wxvvveeerees BOIt MAXTO v 2
B122 MS14A1601 FJYH 4G cve e BraCKEt -« -« v v v rrerrmrn e 2
B123 M90859004 SW-PW7 774FA %Y M3X6- -+~ SCrEW M3XB: - -« v e 2
B124 MBBOEB339 YUYl —hn = - eeeee e CylINAEr GOV -« v v v vvrrrrereeeeeeee 1
B125 ~ M90908003 YhET4 Y O/64(40)X6- -« - Screw 9/B4(40)xG -« +- - rr e !
B126 ~ MBB0A0BOT 7AH =P M4 Eye guard bracket- -« -+ wreeee e 1
B127  M91110002 745" 11/64(40)X8:- -« -wvrvvvesvees SCrew 11/64(40)x8 -+« +-wrvrrerrerreree 2
8128 MO0442037 754 FA RS MAKLG: -« vvvevenenes SCrEW MAXTB - -+ v v vvrrreeeee e 1
B129  M90806002 £74 3" 1/B(A4)KE -« - +vnwrereeeeee SCrew 1/8(A4)XB - +rrrerssrer 4
B131 MSO1AT739 by e Hinge -« - - 1
B132 MSOTAQTB0 7 AN = R e e Eye quArd <<« rrrrrre 1
B133 MSOTAQAT7 A RYA o e AdApLEr- -+« e 1
5134 ME25A0339  JI/A = COVEI -+ v+ v r v rrre e e et 1
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Ei ook .. B
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C101 ME25A0600 }*“}7011 N e e TOP COVEF: -+ v v rrree e 1
C102  M91076004 SW-PWFASYMAX30 «---vvvvvveessss SCrEW MAXB0: -+« v veeeseee e 5
C103  M91054004 SW-PWI3Y{FA%Y MAX8- -+ SCrEW MAXS: -+ v vvveeee e 2
C104 MAO4A1530 AU E Y e Driven shaft- -« cocrvrrmm 1
C105 MA20A0476 Z/\“_ﬂ_ .............................. Spacer .......................................... 1
C106 ME25A0950 LA e LEVE - rrrrrr e 1
c107 ME25A0551 Fagty{ R --ccvoevemr Adjuster plate- -« - 1
C108 M90920002 ta* »/ ................................ SCI”eW 9/64(40)X65 ............................. 1
C109 M90939002  £F4 Y™ 9/BA(40)X1L - rvrrrrrssns Screw 9/64(40)X 11 - -rversrre e 1
C110 ME25A0530 A UYE Sy e SHAft: - o 1
C111 MG75A1476 X/\“_ﬂ_ .............................. Spacer .......................................... 1
C112 MS14A0180 { F}’ ‘jj-;( .............................. Thread guide .................................... 1
Cc113 MST14A0553 FATYH G- Thread tension stud -« <« roeeee 1
C1 14 MF1 OA0555 } alj :/'Ij- \‘a .............................. Thread tension diSCS ............................ 4
C115 MM11A0245 IVAAN "1\ ............................. Thread tension spring ........................... 1
C116 MM11A0702 /\“1‘7\/-},{ ............................. Spring guide .................................... 1
C117 M91602046 \775* \yl\ ............................... Thumb nut ...................................... 1
C118 MB60A1601 }‘U\y"f{a ............................... Bracket:- -« - o 1
C119 M91055020 OYAJT + Y4 MAY MAXG: - vvvvveeeees SCrew MAXA -« ooevereeer e 2
C120 M91004067 3V Y4tV BXHH p2.5X8-----wrvvvviine Pin 2.5« v v e 1
C121 MS14A0350 1L = ovrrerrr e CaAmm - rrrrrrr s 1
C122 M91005067 VU4t BXAA ¢p25X12- -+ Pin 2.5X12 -+ vrvees s 2
C123 M90601064 A7 UUTEY PBXEG- - rrrrrreees PN @BXB6 - -« v v v vvrrrr e 1
C124 MS14A0572 YL ¥ ? ............................. Spring .......................................... 1
C126 M803A0417 ]Alj ................................. Tire ............................................. 1
C127 MA20A0194 A PTFTI T - ovveereeeeeee Wheel - oorrrerer e 1
C128 M91057020 OvyAy7TY% H? A V1) ¢ SCrew M3X4: - -+ v v 2
C129 MBBOEQ950 LA =H34F ccvveeree LeVEr: -« et 1
C1 30 M99006063 to‘/ ................................... P|n .............................................. 1
C131 MB62A0352 Z/\"_{j- ................................ Spacer .......................................... 5
C140  M91054004 SW-PWIIY{FA%Y MAX8- -+ - SCrEW MAXB: <+ v+ v vsvee e 14
C141 MA20A0584  TUE VAN = vevereer e Thread take-up lever guard - -« -« -----oooeeeeeee 1
C142 M91053020 OYAT7 Y% MAY MAXG: - --vvveevvee - SCrEW MAXG -+« -+ v e 1
C143 MF3BA1180 AR UFq -rcvereee s Thread guide .................................... 1
C144  M91011004 T IXVAFTARY MAXE: - -vvvvreeee SCrEW MAXG - -+« v wseee e 3
C145 MFOOAQ181 AR T -reerrrreeeeee e Thread guide -« orrrrrserr e 1
C146 MFOOAD553  FAT Y - Thread tension stud -« <« roeeee 1
C147 MF10A1555  Fag Y4 7 v Thread tension discs - -« vvvrrrrrreraaes 2
C148  MF36A0245 TIYAANTF-rorrersresseeeeeeeee Thread tension spring -+« <+« « o reeee 1
C149 MO1101046 YT IFyh--rreerorre e Thumb nut---ceeeee e 1
C150 MGA3A0T8T A RTUFf - reeeeeereeeee e Thread guide -« -« - vvreerrr e 1
C151 MF10A0555 FaT o4 7 v Thread tension discs -« -« vvvrrrrrreeaaaa s 4
C152 MM11A0556 Fay o FAF T oovvveoereeen Disc retaining plate - - -+ 1
C153  MNB2A1245 IYRANTRrorrvreeseeee e Thread tension spring -+« « < =« e 1
C154 MTB0A0B02 YT P A wwvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee Thumb nut revolution stopper- -+« x-- - 1
C155 MO1605045 YT IF yh--rrrrreere e Thumb nut- -« eeeee e 1
C156 MF10A0187 A FMJA TR crree e Thread take-up Spring - -« -- xrerreeiaeee e 1
C157 MF10A0553 39 /,1;|j ............................. Thread tension stud === == -+ rrrrremrreeeen.. 1
C158 MF10AQ709 T 7y d--rrrrrrrerr s Regulator casing -« -««orrrrrrre e 1
C159 MF70AT180 A RT UF A overerereeeeeeeee e Thread guide -« -« rrrrrrrr e 1
C160 M95004020 0yATT7FY% bAAY MEXG:---vvvvervinnes SCreW MBX8:- -« rrrverrerrr e 1
C161 MF10AOT8T A RT UFf - ovveeereeeeee e Thread guide -« -« orrrrrrrr e 1
C162 M90901002  £T4 5" O/BA(A0)XK4 - -« - v vvvvvveeeeeeeee SCrew 9/B4(40)X4 -+« vvrreseeee e 1
C163 M90204060 tg‘/ ................................... Pln .............................................. 1
C901 MS14E0180 FaVtUFJIaT e Thread tension regulator assy -« -« e 1
C902 ME25E0190 A MFYTFIIRT oo Boiin winder assy. -+« s 1
C903 MFOOEQ550 FaVt Y4 3aT --vvvvreeereeeeees Thread tension regulator assy -« -« o e 1
C904 MA16E0210 FaVtyFJ3aT oo Thread tension regulator assy -« -« e 1
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Elc?. ﬁgﬁ: E; it % Description A,ﬁfi};eq
D101 M91058004 SW-PW7 77{FA% Y MAXE: -+ - SCrEW MAXB: -+« v vvvsveeeeee e 4
D102 MB62A1601 ¥ YA FHYFAR (B):--roeveeeeee s Shutter adapter-(b) -« -+« 1
D103 MA20A0257 AH I Q- veeee Shutter NOIdEr -« -+« v v v e e e, 2
D104  M90859004 SW-PWY47 73449 M3XG:- - -+ SCrEW M3XG -« -+ r v e 4
D105 MA20A0458 WA T oo SHULEE: <=+ -t o rov s et ersrataas e aanitatineien 1
D106 MBBOASBOT Y ¥ A TR YE [ e Shutter adapter: - -« « e 1
D107 MBB2A0601 ¥ ¥ A TMYFAR(A) - Shutter adapter-(a) -« -+« 1
D108 M90104036 PFFAAY M3IXLE: - -vrrvrerermsmenns SCrEW MBXAB - -+ v v vvrrmmriene s 4
D109 MOO0316050 H &k M3r-vrrrvrvrerrreeeaaens WWASHAr 3+ v v v v v e e 4
D110 MB62E2339 XAin -4 lg((tl)'(“lj) ........................ X-cover plate (Ieft) -« rrern e 1
D111 MB62A2359 #in"—H74 F(Ei\‘ “) ........................ Cover guide (right) -« wrrerrmore e 1
D112 MBGB2E3339 XHN = 4(3F ) rrvreeeee X-cover plate (right) - -« -« oo 1
D113 M90990002 tITH Y MAXB- -+ v rvrvrrrrmeraeaennnn SCrEW MAXB: -+ v+ v v r v rreeeee e 8
D114 MBB2A1352 AA =H oo SPACEI - v 1
D115 MBB2A7339 X-YAN (B4 1) X-Ycover cover (left)- -« 1
D116 MBB2A3352 AN = (3F 7)o SPaCEr (Fight) <+« +wrrrrereene e 1
D117 MB62E4339 XARNTAN = oo X-IMOVADIE COVEI - -« -+ v+ v v v rrrrrnen e, 1
D118 MB62A4352 AA-# (t@“l}) .......................... Spacer (left)« -« e 1
D119 MB62A6339 X-Yhn - (y ) ......................... X-YCOVEI(Fght) - -« + v v eeeee e 1
D120 MBB2E4339 XA AN = oo X-MOVADIE COVEF -+« -+ v v v rrrrarnaenaenenaens 1
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H A S L [
Elc?. ;Eﬁ: N oIT i % Description o
E101 MBGB0A2406 7Y Gl yyayd oo DEtECIOr- -+« v v e 1
E102 MO3002050 H h 4 - v WaASHE -+ s e rrmrrr e 1
E103 M91069004 7 7VAFARY MAXB: - -rvvvrereee SCIEW MAXB: -« -« vvreeee e 1
E104 MN10A1456 & = WA T YUYl e Ball bearing« -« «r rrrerrerre 1
E105 M90330065 CH AFT 30: - rvrrrrrreeee C-type retaining ring 30 -« - - v ovvreriees 1
E106 MO3001050 # h 4 - oo WASHE - s v rrmrrr e 1
E107 MF01A0259 7 3% “j] “* .............................. WaVve WaShEr -« ««- rrrrrmrere i 1
E108 MFO01A1476 Z/\“_ﬂ_ Brvrrrrre Spacer = R R 1
E109 MN72A1694 AYYHN"Y F20 (TTAF)-ovvrrereeeeees Command disk f20 (Up) ==« rrreremre 1
E110 MFO01A0476 Z/\“_ﬂ_ v SpacerA ........................................ 2
E111 MBB0A0B94 N YY4n™y K10 (VA4 F)-reererreeeees Command disk K10 (down)- -« oooeeeeeeneen 1
E112 M91520002 t74% 15/64(28)X12: -+ rrrrrenes Screw 15/64(28)X12- - - -vvrrrrre e 2
E113 MBBOEOBS2 7 =l - Pullgy: oo 1
E114 MG50A0740 7 b l\ ................................. Feltrrrrrrr 1
E115 MS10A1740 71}[, l\ ................................. Feltrrorrrrr e 2
E116 MV88A0740 7 b l\ ................................. Feltrorrrrr 1
E117 MF70A0352 jJa_ .................................. Co”ar ........................................... 1
E118 M91602001 M4 Y™ 1/A(A0)XA4 - - v rvrrvreee s SCrew 1/A(A0)XA - -« -+ -rvrreerer 5
E119 MS14A0682 A PTF T =l e PUllgy - v v v 1
E120 M91053020 OYATT7FY¥ MAY MAXG: - ---vvvvvrve e SCrEW MAXB -« w e e 2
E121 ME25A0230 Ty e Drive shaft- -« -:cceeeeeemeee ... 1
E122 M91221001 PR  MBXL2: s orrrr e SCreW MBXT2: - v« v errrrramee e 2
E1 23 MF60A2740 7 I}l/ I\ ................................. Felt ............................................. 1
E124 MSO1A0350 M UBA -+ v Thread trimmer cam -« === -cccrrrrrrrreeeeeeaanns 1
E125 MS01A0663 AUk A4 (H) I) ....................... Needle bar bushing (Upper) -« « -« -« eeeeeenes 1
E126 MSO1A0B60 AR - v rreee e Needle bar -« -r rrrrrerr i 1
E127 MG30A0664 N YK T AR (JR)-rveree e Needle bar bushing (lower) -« -« oeeeeeeeeee 1
E128 MF21D0181 AR UF e Thread guide - -« - - -vrrrrre e 1
E129 MS02A0128 Iy UNY DPXLI7H18: -« --vrvrrereeee s Needle DPXA7THAG -« --vrrrrereeeeeee 1
E130 M9O0815002 t74 Y 1/8(44)XA5 - +wrrvrrvreeeens Screw 1/8(44)X4.5- -+ - rvrrrrr 1
E131 MFO1AO18T AR U e Thread guide -« -« rrrrrrer 1
E132 M91802006 t74 Y A W+ 9/32(28) - Set SCrew 9/32(28) -+« vvrrr 1
E133 M91606001  MAY™ 1/A(BOYXG -+« rrvvrrerreeee Screw 1/4(A0)X6 -« - - - v 2
E134 MSO3E0662 NI FIIAT - ooveeeeeeeee Guide @SSy v 1
E135 MF10A0325 A aT <o cveree e Square blogk -+« rrr e 1
E136 M90990002  E74Y MAXB +wrrrrrrrrrr e SCrew MAX8: - - -v v 2
E137 ME25A0833 )('?llx .................................. Bushing ......................................... 1
E138 MASBA2572 Yl TN F e SPHING -« v rrr e 1
E139 ME25A0454 5 e Shaft: - o crrrrrerr 1
E140 M90406064 AT YUY PAXLA- - v Pin @AxX14:- v 2
E141 ME25A0682 TV Ty 7 =1 rrvrrereee s Hand pulley -« -« -ormrereeeeeee e 1
E142 MO1119002 ETAY - v SOIQW :  rrr 1
E901 MBBOE1682 7 =37 - vvvrrrvreeeeees Pulley @SSy« ««rrrrrrrrrrr 1
E902 MSO1EQ580 TUEUNYGYIAT - vvvevereeeeeees Thread take-up lever assy === === ---wreeees 1
E903 MS10A0232 J0Y TARL (B4 Y)Y I3 v Drive shaft bushing L asgy -« -------ooeveeeenes 1
EQ04 MBBOE0234 0V JARN (FA)I3everrereeeeens Drive shaft bushing C assy « -« -« xrreeemereees 1
EQ05 MSO1AQ0383  J U 3 rrrrr e Crank @SSy -« -« - 1
E906 ME25E0331 A NGB THZoceeeeeeeeeeeee Bevel gear assy -« - 1
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Elc?. ;Eﬁ: N oIT s % Description

F101 M91203002 £74 %" 3/16(28)X15: <+ wvrvveei s SCrew 3/16(28)X15+«+ -+« wrwrrsreee

F102 MBGBOAOTA0D Tl frrrrrrreee e Felf-coctorereerroreiatniiiiniaiiatiniacinianss

F103 MSOTAO833 Al v vrvrer e BUSRING -+« v+ e e

F104 M91223001 M4 S MBEXA0 s SCrew MBEXT0 -« rrrrrrrree i

F1 05 M91 802045 j- Y l\ 9/32(28) ......................... NUt 9/32(28) ....................................

F106 MSOTA0508 T HANT T v vve e SECHOr GEAr- -+« r v rrrr e 1
F107 M95004021  OyhJT7 Y4 PAY MEXE: -+ vvvveeess - SCrEW MBXE -+« + -« v vsesre e 1
F108 M98003015  t74 Y 4°yy4 9/32(28)- - vvei s SCrew 9/32(28) <+« v rrrrrr 1
F109 MS01A0891 3’7 l\rj :/“l] ............................. Rock shaft- -« 1
F110 MM11A0352 jja_ .................................. CO”ar ........................................... 1
F111 M91503001  hi4 Y™ 15/64(28)X4.5- -« -+ -vvevvvvees SCrew 15/64(28)X4.5 <+« cvvi 2
F112 ME1OA0148 t:E ................................... O|I braid ........................................ 1
F113 MA20A0740 71)[, l\ ................................. Fe|t ............................................. 2
F114 M91650020 OyhJT7F Y4 AAY MEXG: -+ vvvvvv- - SCrEW MBX8: +«+ -« v rvsveeeeee e 2
F115 M90500085 O U‘/’]‘\ ............................... O-ring ........................................... 2
F116 MS01A0761 ,\\/:/\/:/“I] .............................. Eccentric shaft:- -« -« -vrrrerimmam e 2
F117 MBG62E0450 :/I)z:/“l] /PRI Hook shaft assy -« ororeerrree 1
F118 MS17A0125 1;}“)/]-_7\ SC-181: - rrrrrrrrmrrnaeens BODDIN CasS@ -« -+ v e 1
F119 MA10A01I23 b e Bobbin - - - - - - - FEREEEEEREEE . . B 1
F120 MSO08A0616 THAVAH T --v-rvvrrei i HOOK retaing - -« -« « v v rvreeeeemnee e, 1
F121 MA10A0120 ‘J'jjj]‘\Y ................................ Inner ookt iy - - S e 1
F122 MS01A0611 };‘3 in e LT . DR | . Hookidrivers-tr - - - - -FRERRE iR R, 1
F123 M95001021  OyhJ7FYF& W b MEXLE -« -+ vvvee Bol{ESIGRE - - -- RECEEE - R - 1
F124 MSO09A0950 NVAHF IYVIrcreeer et Hookiclamip) - - - - - - - - JEEEE - - BEERLRS . . oo .. 2
F125 MS01A0121 Y H]“7 ................................ OULEr NOOK -« -+ v r v r e 1
F126 M90853002  £74 Y  1/8(40)K4- - - - - -vvvriiesns SCrew 1/8(40)X4 <+« +wrrresreee e 2
F127 MSO01A0329 HVARIUTF A rvrrrvrer e Thread guide -« rvrrerrere e 1
F128 M90001060 ’\’f:w t”\/ MB=-AX18 - --vvvrrrrrrreennns Pin MB-4X18 - - v rrrmr e 1
F129 M90802003  Yh 74y  1/8(44)KA5 -« -vvvrene SCrew 1/8(44)X4.5- «+«+w+rceesrsrs e 2
F130 M93006050 # % 1 ................................. Washer:- - r oererrre i 2
F131 MSOTAO572 UM TEATF oo SPIING v v+ vt s

F901 MBG0OE1956 Lyt Vhay /] R Connecting rod -1 AR R RER TR PRRRRTRRE

F902 ME10E0452 Y4 J R4 (3F7)7 v Hook shaft bushing (r) assy =« -+« oo

11
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H Al =] -
E :)g_ ;gﬁ: N oIT i % Description '
G101 M91801035 YV 34y 9/32(28)X35- -~~~ -- Thumb screw 9/32(28)x35 - -+« -« ==+ 1
G102 M91802045 j- v fs 9/32(28) ......................... Nut 9/32(28) .................................... 1
G103 ME10A0261 AHIFITEYA [ rvverrreemmt, Bracket: -« -rrrrrrr 1
G104 M91054004 SW-PW7'774FA %Y M4X8------------ SCrEeW MAXB: - - -« vve e 2
G105 ME10AOS72 W T ENTF oo SPHNG -« 1
G106 MSO3ABI54 T UT AR h e Spring guide bar- - 1
G107 M91689015  t74 Y AUy ¥ 1/4(40) -« --vvrvveenss SCreW 1/4(40) - -« vreeeeee e 1
G108 MG30B0226 j’ﬂl'f';“)lﬁl ........................... Supporter ....................................... 1
G109  M91688015 t34 Y 8 VY% 1/4(40) - -----reveeeen - SCrEW /4(AQ) -+« + v v 4
G110 ME10A6910 I}‘/l] .................................. LinK::: o oot 1
G111 ME10AO763 AW HTFul e Bell Grank -« rrrrrrmemeea i 1
G112 ME10A7910 I}‘/l] .................................. LinK: o oeerrroreeeiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 1
G113 M91053020 O9hi7FY+ MAY MAXG: -+ -rvvvreees SCIEW MAXB - - - - -+ veeee e 3
G114 M99006063 YN WE Y H e =T T 1
G115 M90908003 YhtF4Y° 9/B4(A0)XB -~ - - SCreW 9/64(40)XB -+« v v 1
G116 MN7Z0A1780 bR ceeee Holder- - il . . v 1
G117 MG30A0740 Tl |~ ................................. Felt-- oo 1
G118 ME10A1956 LUty fiycmc e LiNK - s rrrr e 1
G119 MSO2EQ460 U T H3F - Arm shaft assy -« --- - oo 1
G120 MG30A0833 )(/)”[, .................................. Bushing ......................................... 2
G121 M91603003 YhtF34Y° 1/4(A0)X16- - - w e SCrew 1/4(40)X 1B+ vvrrrrreree e 1
G122 M91572045 U j- Yy }, BXOT7E - crrrr s U-NUE BXO. 75 - 1
G123 MO0631050 H A Th Brrvrrrrre e WASHEE B« - v v veere e 1
G124 ME10AQ956 Lyt Y fiycmere e Crank rod - - -  rrrrrrmr 1
G125 M91551015 AWM UYE MB------vvvrrrrmieeaannn BOI IMB -+« v v eememeee e 1
G126 MF60A0700 tu# { ,7/\ “1\ ............................ Hold@r- - rrrrrrre e 1
G127 MG30B0740 7 1l l\ ................................. Felt-- o 1
G128 HISUERS065 Lo L EECEECECEEE LR C-type retaining fing 25+« -« xx- o vveeeeneen 1
G129  M91606001 M4y 1/4(A0)XG-------wvvmvree SCreW 1/4(A0)XB -+« +w++rvere e 2
G130  M93202045 Y IAY 1/2(28)X43 e Thumb SCrew 1/2(28)X43 -+« + -+ xxveervevenees 1
G131 M93202047 -J- Y |, 1/2(28) ........................... Nut 1/2(28) ...................................... d
G132 MSO3A0703 T UF AR reeeee e Presser bar guide - - -o-orrr e 1
G133 M9O0632050 ¥ A Grr-rrrrrrrr i WaSheROEEERLYY. - - - - EEREEIE R I L E L LA TEL T 1
G134 MSO3AT572 Yl TFNForememmeeeeeee SPHNG -« v 1
G135 MG75A0265 FHIA A - coveeeee Presser bar holder- -« «xcx verermemeaieaana.. 1
G136  M91506001 [A Y 15/64(28)X6 - rrreeee SCreW 15/B4(28)XG -+« ++w v +r v rvereaneaeee 1
G137 MF10A0267 j’ﬂl?[?ﬂj}“}}l/ .......................... Bushing ......................................... 1
G138 MSO3A0262 AH IR TP o Presserbar:--«---- rcrrrri 1
G139 M90922002 t74Y 9/64(40)XG - - - - w v SCrEW Q/B4(A0)XB -« -+« v xrvrrreerreaieens 1
G140 MB62A0626 = P =P e Needle guard - - eeeeeemeee 1
G141 MV30A0256 #£1HI d) R Presser foot p3 -« - - orrre i 1
G142 ME10A1252 FHITH UA = ceve Lifting lever- - 1
G143 MF70A0350 ,f l\l }L )(j]A ............................. Plate [o7= ] 1 ¢ I I 1
G144 M91515022 # b MUY 15/64(28) -« -rrvvve- BOIt 15/64(28) - -+« v v vvrree e 1
G145 MOO0423060 A PL W ALY - Pinccorerererererennenene. g . . .......... 1
G146 M91131002 E74 " 11/64(40)X6.5- -+ --www-reeees SCrew 11/64(40)XB.5+ -« v vrererareraeeee 1
G147 M91219015  t74 Y A7UY4% 3/16(28) ++--rvvrrevee SCrew 3/16(28): v xre e 2
G148 ME25A0738 EFA v [T e 0 0 0 1 o 1
G149 ME25A0477 A RN - oo SHOPPEI- -« - 1
G150 M90511056 T T7TAYTY P MBXE - +rvvrrrerrernreennns BOItMBXS8: v - v v rrrrrmee e 2
G151 ME25A0601 MY »f’,l ............................... Adapter ......................................... 1
G152 ME25A0571 Y 3 U b v JOINE -t o e v 1
G153 ME25A0434 I7 Y R = e, Aircylinder- -« -« 1
G154 M95006017 t 77 {\),‘]- YR MBX22 - - v rrre e BOItMBX22 v v v 2
G155 ME25A1454 5 e Shaft: - ocr e 1
G156  M95004020 OYAATFYH A MEX8:----rvvvvvee- Socket set SCrew MBX8« « -+« «+ v rreeereiss 1
G901 MG30A0760 AYYIYYHIAT e Eccentric cam assy -+« r e
G902 MS02A0463 97T (5;; ) ............................. Arm (Fight)- -+

13
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Fi oo . &
N Og_ ;gﬁ SN oIT ot % Description Amt, Rog
H101  M91127015 E54y 3 vJF 11/64@0) - - - SCrew 11/64(80) -+ -rrr e 1
H102  M90802002 549 1/8(A4)KT -+ --revvmveeses SCIEW 1/B(AA)XT -+ +vvveeeeeeeeeee 2
H103 MF36A0750 A e HOld@r- -+ - v v ree e e e e 1
H104 MF90A0361 j],‘}—j]* ................................ Bracket:-:- - rrrrrre 1
H105 MSO7AD228 T v e e Crank -t eerare et raianiiiiiiiiiaiiiiiinaas 1
H106  M91112002 34 Y  11/B4(40)K12- -~ - -wvvvvee SCrEW 11/BA(A0)X12 -+ vv s reereeeeeeeees 1
H107 MO1004045 FYPMA-----vvvrrereii NUE M4 - - v v vetamsocataoetiataniatanisninnanss 4
H108 M90424053 7\ *ﬁ b “* Y R Springwasher 4« -« ooreeee 4
H109 M90421050 # % “* Y R WaSher 4 -« -c ovrrrreae i 4
H110 MNBOAOT50 7 Y dvvrrrrr s PIP@ - v 1
H111 M95005017 T 7T4YTYP MEXL0 v vrrvrrerrerenns BOIE MBXT0 - v - v rveremeeeme e 2
H112 MO1382045 TP MG ----vvvrrrreimi NUE MBS - o v e s eear et aanat e aanaess 2
H113 MA20A0603 YU /4 P MY A4 Solenoid bracket: -« r e 1
H114 MET0E3519 A RLh AL/ e Solenoid (thread release) - -« -« -+ vveoeeeene 1
H117 MA10EQ746 JLFY7hT4¥ =43 (L=500)- < -+« wx- - Flexible wire complete -« -« -+ cvveeveeeesns 1
H118  M91054004 SW-PW7'37{1A%Y MAX8:----- -+ SCrEW MAXB:+ =+« vreesveeeeiee e 1
H119 M90990002 EFA Y MAXE----vvrrrrr e SCrEW MAXS: -+ - v rrrre e 4
H120 MBG62A1470 Z/\“IJ,{/)'( ............................... Slide plate ...................................... 1
H122  M90605010 #3549 3/32(56)X2.8- -+~ --------+- SCrew 3/32(5B)X2.8+++«+++rrrrrr e 2
H123 MSO03A1101 » IM:;( (]52‘2 ........................... Needle plate .................................... 1
H124 MSO1AT476 AA = — oo SPACEI - -« v v v vt 1
H125 MATOB2476 AA =t — o SPACEI - -« v v v vt 1
H126 MS14A0838 IT A AR s rrvrrrrme e Fixed KNife -« -« rcrrrrrerm e 1
H127  M90906003 T tT4 5" 9/64(A0)XB.2: -+ --wv-+ - SCrew Q/B4(40)X3.2:++++++rrreer e 4
H128 MSO03B0838 P AR -+ Movable KNife -« -« rxrrrrerrmra i 1
H129 MO6004052 HI=T Ty Grrvrrrrrrrrer e Wave WaSHhEr B« -« vxcrrremrmmeeaeaaeann, 1
H130  M91129015 t74%47vJ% 11/64(40)- - -+ SCrew 11/64(40) -+« = ovovrersissassiseen 1
H131 M91222001 I AY T MBEXG: - vrrrrrmree e, Serew M5x6- - AXEREEEEEEESY - - EETEEEEE I I LY 1
H132 MB62A0454 YN /I] ............................. Shoulder pin -« -xxreeerre 1
H133  M91214015 E£34947v% 3/16(28) -« ----oovvvvvve Screw 3/16(28) =« v rrrarr e 1
H134 MA20A0392 A4 }‘j ] F knife driving crank -« -« -ooooo e 1
H135 MS01A0192 {Ilq/\ “* ............................... Leaf spring ...................................... 1
H136 M90513065 ENAIAT 2.5 - -cvevereeraaee.. E-type retaining ring 2.5+« - - ooreeeeen 1
H137 MA20A1910 I}‘/l] (L:159) .......................... Link (L=159) .................................... 1
H138  M90102017 &' M'VY% 11/64(40)- -~ wwv oo BOIt 11/64(40) - -+ -+ weeereeeneeeee 1
H139 MB62E0975 0y FI Y |,l] AT Connecting rod -« -« sr e 1
H140 MSO01E0430 ,f l\:‘: I}ﬂ l\?]'jf\ ......................... Crank -« - rrrrrrr 1
H141  M95003021 0yhI7F Y%Ak MEX12: - ----vovomen BOIE MBX12: -+ 3
H142 ~ M91056004 SW-PW7'57{1A%Y M4X10----------- SCrEW MAXT0: <+« +rveesesee e 3
H143 MS14A3601 YU/ P MYT A4 Solenoid bracket: -« -« e 1
H144  ME10E2519 4 M UYL/ R corveeeiee Solenoid (thread trim) - -« -« «xexeeeeeeaeene 1
H145 M91576045 j- }f~ MB - r s NUEIMB - rrrrrr e 1
H146 M91652020 4% MBXB5 - rrrrrrermnnneeeannn. SCreW MBX35 - -« v v v ereer e 1
H147 MSO1AOD348 ALY ee e Shaft-: ocerrerrrrerrnianen. . . ... ..... 1
H148 MS01A1572 \7)[,7;‘:/\ “,411 ............................. Spring .......................................... 1
H149  MSO1E0351 ALYAY 29T 3rcvvrvrreermeeeeeeeees Cam follower @ssy - -+« =« wrrw s 1
H150 M91104045 j- v |, 11/64(40) ........................ Nut 1 1/64(40) ................................... 2
H151 M95004021  OyhJT7FYHMAY MEXS: - ccvvveeessns SCrEW MBXE -+« « v vsvee e 4
H152  M90101017 & b M'VY# 11/64(40) -~ --ee- BOIt 11/64(40) -+ -+ v vveeeeeeeee 3
H153  MSO1E0975 OYFIVRJIAT (RF)----ovrvvvveeesss Connecting rod (vertical) -+« -« reeeee 1
H154 MSO08A0708 A/ *j]l]- ................................ HOOK -+ - e e 1
H155 MS01A2572 Y9I ¥ ;‘: N “,411 ............................. Spring .......................................... 1
H156 MSO8ADAEA & h e Shaft- - overree ettt 1
H157  MSO01A2392 FRJNGYT T (2)- - cvvrvvrreeeee knife driving crank (2) -« o 1
H158  M91109045 071 yh 11/64(40) - -vrreveeee LONG NUE 11/B4(40) - -+ -+ reerereaeeeeee 1
H159  MSO01A1392 FAJNGGT (1) -vvrrrvvereeeeee knife driving crank (1) <« «oroee 1
H160 M90511050 # % “* R R WVASHEE 5 -« c v vvre e e 1
H161 M90504053 A\ *ﬁ 4 “1\ o Springwasher 5« oo overee 1
H162  M91108001 hi# Y 11/64(40)X5.5- -« -- - SCreW 11/B4(40)X5.5 - -+« <+ wversreeeeeeene 1
H901 MSO1A3352 AT H3ccveeee Collar @SSy - -« -« v v vvrrr e 2
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Fig
No.

i a— R

Parts No.

Description

J101
J102
J103
J104
J105

J106
J107
J108
J109
J110

J111
J112
J113
J114
J115

J116
J117
J118
J119

J120
J121
J125

J126
J127
J128
J129
J130

J131
J132
J133
J134
J135

J136
J137
J138
J139
J140

J141
J142
J143
J144
J145
J146

J148
J149
J150
J152
J153
J154

M90317050
M90814004
MB62E0957
MB62E2601
M90512050

M95003021
MA20A2920
M93002021
MB25A2477
MB62E1957

MA20A1920
MBG62E2477
M94001017
M95013021

MB60A1429

MB60A2601
MB62A0407
MB25A1477
MB60A0429

M94008017
M90816004
M92010070

MB45A0767
M96001001
MB62A1454
MB61A0571
M96002001

M95044095
M95004017
M90421050
MB62A0523
MA35A1781

M90604065
MA21P0454
MB62A0767
MS02A2456
MA35A6758

M95015021
MB62A1523
MB61A0767
M91071004
MB61A0758
M95011021

MB61A1758
MB61A2767
MB61A1454
M95043095
M90511050
MS02A1454

6HI7 Y+ W b M5X12
I}:?'jl'f (Y) .......
6AITTYEA N b M3X8
Y:/7 b r\y/\° ........

YN ERWIRYS

=794 (X) 2k V93
X“/‘\’77\ w,\° .........
774959 F M4X10
6HI7TY+H W b M3X10
Fyy1yn 41 (R)

Fyyayny MY {4
YONLDVEVIW
YY) AN (RI)
Fyy1ynyH$ I (L)

TIT4YT Y+ MAX6

SW-PWY+ +47%Y" M3X8
A'712%" 6000ZZNR

NTHAW b (XY

AWM T (X)

64771 9% Kb b M5X20
Y ENAX))
ANMET

Washer 3 ---

Screw M3x5.2

Y-MOVADIE raCE -+« - rrvrrrer e
Clamp adapter- -« ooerrrree

Washer5-----

Socket Bolt M5X12 -« - rrvvrer e

Y-liner way- - -

Socket Bolt MAX8 - -« - v rvvreeririeee e

Y-stopper- - - -+

X-mOVADIE raCE -+« - rrrrrrrer e

X-linear way (pair) ...............................

X-stopper- - - -+

Bolt M4x10- - -

Socket Bolt M5X5 ...............................

Bracket (right)

Bracket:------

Detector plate(X) -« «««wrrerre
Y-Stopper (Front) -« -« « v eveeeeeee e

Bracket (left) - -

Bolt M4x6- - - -
Screw M3x8- -

Bearing-------

Cog pully-----
Screw M6x8- -

X-drive shaft- -

Coupring-----
Screw M6x6- -

Motor complete (X) ..............................

Bolt M5x16- - -

Washer4 - ----

Cog belt (X) -

Belt C|ampel' (X) .................................

Cog pulley - - - -

Ball bearing - -
Bracket:------

Socket BoIt M5X20 -« « - vvrvree e

Cog belt(Y)- -

Cog pulley - - - -

Screw M4x8- -
Bracket:------

Socket Bolt M5X25 -+ - - rvrerriee e

Cog pulley - -
Y-drive shaft- -

Motor Complete (Y) ..............................

Washer5-----

= A AN

N BN

©ON = BN

_ A N A A 2 OON N

[ N NS K (I W
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. S e 1o B
E Ic?. ;g?:tl:NoIT (=1 Description An%ﬂt(.ilieq
K101 MBB2A2454 5T - veee e SRAft - v v 1
K102 MBB2A0921 YT T Yy v rveveoe e BEAMNG «+ v v 1
K103 ME25A0692 5 HH At S Y e e Bearing housing -+« « <+« rrereeeaeaeen 1
K104 MO2514045 OYATF YR MLO -« cvrrerrrrrrnmenmeenn NUEIMA O - = v e rremmeme e e 1
K105 ME25A0390 YHPR Y- v Y-drive Shaft: -« rerrrrrrreani e 1
K106 ME25A0781 YAl f"f\f ............................. Y-Delt hOld@r- -« -« rrrrrrrrereeaneianeaens 1
K107~ M95031021 OyhJ7F Y4k Avh W b MEX12:-------- - BOIt MBXT2++ e 1
K108 MS02A0778 AN MBI oo Belt clamper- -« -+« veereree 1
K109 MO0448037 PH T4 Y MAXLD -+« vrvvrvememaeenene- SCrEW MAXT2: -+ vvrerrr e eaeenn 2
K110 MO90505037 PH T4y MBXL2: - -vrvvrverrnemnenenn- SCrEW MBXT2: -+ v v v rreaeeaenee e 1
K111 ME25A0921 277991 LM-16UU-OP:- -+ - Bearing LM-16UU-OP -+« -+« seeeseeeeeeenn 1
K112 M96004070 YT 7™ Y1 LM=16UU:- - -crrrereennn Bearing LM-16UU -« <+ v v oveeeesnieaieess 1
K113 M91053020 0YAI7HY% M4y MAXG------------- - SCrEW MAXEG: + - ++v o sreseesee e 2
K114 MBBE2A0AES I HHH T o vveereeae e Shaft NOIQEr - -+« oo r e eeme e 4
K115 M99002022 8Tl]‘7j]’]7|§‘\ll/|*ﬁa/\‘\*‘y*&(lo ........... BOI IMBXT 0« v v v v everemremene e 2
K116 MBB2A0104 A YR <o Feed plate -« «r wrrrrs e 1
K117 MSO02A2454 FHI Y™ «evvrenemneini e Clamp StUd - -+« v s e 2
K118  M90859004 SW-PWJ$7 57445 M3X6- -+ SCrEW M3BXE: -+« +rvteesee e 2
K119 MS02B0257 ZH I B -cvceeeeeeneeiiin ... Holder plate - <+« + rrrremeeeseeeeaees 2
K120 MS13A0572 UM TFEATF oo COil SPIING -« + v e 2
K121 MOOB11060 Y BXLB:----v--vrrrrrrerrmeanneenens PN GXA8 + v v v v v e 2
K122~ M91056004 SW-PWY$7°5744% M4X10----------- SCreW MAXT0 -+ +vrseseeeee e 4
K123 MB25B1426 HH T - cvrvvrremme i, SUPPOIt: «+ v+ e ee s 2
K124 MBB2A0228 FH IH T -evvereem i Clamp adapter- -+« rorrm e 1
K125 MBBAA24T7T7 A RN = oo SHOPPET -« + v+ v st 1
K126 MA20A0B50 Tl b /7 v Knurled KNOD -+« -+« nrrrrermrraee e 1
K127 M95005017 774 Y b MEXL0 - v vveeereene BOIt M5XT0- oo 4
K901 MBB2E4105 YMYBIHIAT <cvvoereiiiiiiee Clamp frame @ssy -+« r oo e 1
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. SO 1o B
E Ic?. ;g?:tl:NoIT (=1 4, Description An%ﬂt(.ilieq
L101 MBB2A0950 A H T L/A = v v rereneneneeieieieaaennn PUSHING [VEr -+« - v w e e 2
L102 MBB1A3454 YA EY H e LT i 2
L103 MO5037021 OYAHTFYEAAYA T brvvorrreevnnnnnns =) | 2
L104 MBB1AO9IT5 IV FT YR v rrrererreneeneaneaens CONNECHNG liNK -+« v eee e 2
L105 MB62A1434 I7 YUV (TVAYFYFTYE)-wrveeeeenns Air cylinder (with quick joint) - -« --------oooo e e 2
L106 K14592221040 EN AT (4)---cvorresereiaeeees Retaining ring (etype) 4 -« -« --vovvereeeeees 2
L107 MOOB32060 £ v vrrrmereeme e Pl - oo 1
L108 MBB2A07T07 A Uf = v e reeeeneaeie e HaNger- -« e 1
L109 M91013004 #44 B2Y+7°574FA %Y MAXLO- -~ - - SCrEW MAXAQ -« v v verme e 2
L110  M95003021 6777 F YA W b MEXLI2- - -ovvveoee SocKet BOlt MBX12+ -+« 4
L111 MOO512050 # h & Brvovrvrromeamae e WWASNEI 5 - - v v v emesee e e 4
L112 MOO4A21050 H H & A-v-vovevreea WWASHEIT 4 - - v v v emeeee e 2
L113 MO1004045 OUATFYR MA - cvrrerrerrenmrnneeneens TR 2
L114  M94015021 OYAJTFYHA N b MAX20--------- oo SCreW MAX20: v oeee s 2
L115 MBB2A05T72 I TENTK - v SPIING v r v r e 2
L116 MBBAATATT AR A et SHOPPEF -+« v+ e s 4
L117 MO4008070 == UF—F «-vrvvrrenrmenenanananann.. Slide bearing - -« -+« wxwr s 4
L118  M94001017 ETFA VT Y b MAXLO - ooomeeee BOIt MAXTO e 1
L119 MBB2A1957 A P L= R v e vvrreeeenenaeneaene e, MOVADIE [AGE -+ -+« -« v e eeeeeeeeeeean 2
L120 MA22A0ATT AR A e SHOPPEF -+« v+ e s 2
L121 MA22A2957 ITA L= R < v vrreerrenaeenae e, FiXEA [ACE - -+« v v oo mreee e e e e e 1
L122 MBB2A0O57 ITAL= R - rrrrrerreeaeranenaeen, FiIXEA [ACE -+ v v r o rremn e eeee e 2
L123 MO4012017 7T AYF YR MIXG -+ vvvrrrrrrrrnaeenns BOIE IM3BXE -+ + o v v v seeeee e 8
L124 MBB2A0263 A H TA - v vcvever e Clamp bracket -+« -+« s eees e 1
L125 MO1382045 OYANTF YIS -« c-vcvererreemaeeaenns NUE VIS - - - v e e em e e e et 2
1126 MO1055020 6A7TF U4 MAY MAXG - cvrreerorenn- SOIEW -+ + - r ot 2

21



A I\ —HhtE

WIPER MECHANISM

118

22



Elc?. ﬁgﬁ:ﬁ; i % Description

M101  M91058004 SW-PW7'39{FA4Y MAX6:--- -+ SCrEW MAXG: + -+« v vreereereee e
M102  M91054004 SW-PW7734FA%Y MAXB:- -+ SCrEW MAXS: « -+« v rrsrerreeree e
M103 M97356099 i Vi \/",7-7-“‘/—t Y Cable (STOP BZ) ...............................
M104 ME1OE3601  MJUA A h - cvevemee e BIacKet -+ -« v v rree e
M105 MBG60A0915 Myhlyl e e e LOCK FiNg -« - ssee e
M106 MB61E1519 U'f/\g_‘/b/’f }C‘ ......................... Solenoid (Wiper) ................................
M107 M90317050 {j éj] °* R I I Washer 3 - -«crrrrrrre
M108 M90307053 N *ﬂ- “j] “* 3 ........................... Sprlng WaSher 3 rrrrrrre i
M109 M90875045 j- Yy [\ M3 ............................... NUE M3 rrr e
M110 MS02E0983 :7 l\nj /f’)l ............................... Wiper Crank -+« vrrrr e
M111 MS02A4729 t* I} N “* ............................... Spring ..........................................
M112  M90802003 ThE74 Y 1/8(44)KA5 - -wvvvesvees SCrew 1/8(44)X4. 5+ vrveereee e
M113 MB61A0436 ¥ 1h N A AT v WIPEE Crank « -« <+« v ve e st
M114 MS02A1477 % l\\y N e e e e Stopper .........................................
M115 MS10A0982 T{n"-4'( (/]5) ......................... Wipper adapter -« xxeerrrri
M116 MBB1EQ982 TAN =Y P AT - vvvvrreee e Wiper shaft assy. -« -+ oo
M117  M91057020 MyAJTFYH A MBX4-----vovvvee- - SCrEW MBxd -+« v rrsrertese et
M118 MA20AQ980 TN = s v e WP - s ee e e
M901  MET0E0270 49K AVAAyF T SWItCh @SSy <+« v vorrre e
M902  MBBOE3339 AN =J3 (TH =yd)-cvverrrreieens Cover assy (with buzzer) -+« oo
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Elc?. ﬁgﬁ: E; (it % Description

N101 ME10A1780 7|§}l/l)'(‘\ ................................. Hold@r- - vrrrrrr e

N102 MEAOADTAO  TTlb beevveemmme e e @I« e et

N103 MEBOAQDTA2  Jh - v vee e Cap v

N104 M94004099  T40U7Y97 AB=4N =« rvvvrerreesnn. NyION Clip AB-AN -+ -« v v

N105 M91054004 SW-PW7'774FA %Y M4X8:--wvvvvv+ SCrEW MAXB: - -« v vvve e

N106 MFO00A2780 ;I;}l,l)-(“ ................................. Hold@r- - vrrrrrr e 1
N107 MN10AO135 AAMH =y e Ol QAUGE v v v 2
N109 MS01A8796 ;I; b I)-(“ ................................. Hold@r- - vrrrrrr e 1
N110 MB62E3148 N7 LRI (TTY Ml YL)ooevereeensss Qil pipe assy (drive shaft bushing f) -« -« 1
N111 MB60E2148 N {7°t®43 (AT Oil pipe assy (eccentric cam) -« «+ oeeaee 1
N112 MSOAATTAD  TTh beevveemmme e T 1
N113 MS03A2780 ;I; b I)-(“ ................................. Hold@r- - vrrrrrr e 1
N114 MF80A0780 ;I;}l,l)-(“ ................................. Hold@r- - vrrrrrr e 1
N115 MSOTADTAD  TTh heevveemmmeemee e @I+« e e e 1
N116 M94003099  T40U7Yy7  AB=3N =« rvvrrrerreennn NyION Clip AB-3N -+ - v v 1
N117 MNBOA0620 T40Y7Y97" AB=5N = -vcvoveeeees-e NyION Clp AB-BN - - - v v 1
N118 ME25E0688 N {7°t®4)3 (jﬂ tl)z“lj) .................. Oil pipe assy (outer hook left) - -« <<+«  eee- 1
N119 MBB2E4148 N7 LRI (hTFA)-wvvoverreieeees Oil pipe assy (outer hook center) -« -« 1
N120 ME25E1688 N'{7EEI3 (hTIFT) «ovveeereeneennnn QOil pipe assy(outer hook right) - - === 1
N121 MBGB2E1148 N7 LRI (NYRTT) rverreeeeeeeeens Oil pipe assy (needle bar)--------- - oo 1
N122 MEO3E5688 N7 LRI (LUEYhY)--reeroreeene Oil pipe assy (connecting rod) - -« -« =---wweee 1
N123 MA20E3688 N7 LRI (TTY M Fh)-orvereeerns Oil pipe assy (drive shaft bushing C) -+ -+~ 1
N124 MS14A3780 ;I;}l,l)-(“ ................................. Hold@r: - rrrrre e 1
N125 MEBOASTAQ  TTb he v veemmmemee e @l -« v vereememeenmnrnenennenenenenennenee. il 1
N126 MSTAAOTAD  TTh heevvmemmmeee e T 1
N127 ME25E2688 N7 LRI (VAYTHN Gym)---vveerees Oil pipe assy (hook shaft bushing R) - -« 1
N128 MB60A1780 ;I;}l,l)-(“ ................................. Hold@r: - rrrrrrre e 1
N129 MBB2E0148 AT EEJI (hyd)revrrerrereieeeenns Oil pipe assy (circulation) - -« -+« -reereeenes 1
N130 MS01A9796 ;I; b I)'(“ ................................. Holder: - crrrrrre e 1
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E :)g_ ﬁgﬁ: E; (it % Description

P101 M91054004 SW-PW7 774 FA %Y MAX8: -+ SCIEW MAXG: -+« v+ vvee et
P102 M94003099 FAOYHYy7 AB=3N:-r--rrrrerreeneen. NyION Clip AB=3N -+« v v veseeeeaiee
P103 M90971004 SW-PW7 774 FA %Y M3X10- -+ SCrEW MBXT0: -« v v vvee e
P104 ME10EQ484 F Ut YA yF Xovrrrvrrrmmmmneaannn. DEtECHOr X -+ v v v v e e
P105 ME10AQ408 T UYaY ™ Xrrrvrrrrrremeie s Detector bracket X -« -« -« crrrrrrrrenenenenenensn
P106 ME25A1339  JI/A = v v vt GOV +w v r v rr e me e e
P107 ME25A0389 H =T Ty cere e Cable clamp -« -+-- o e
P108 ME25A0408 7YY Yrrrrrmorriiareeaaeees Detector bracket Y« -« vvvrrei
P109 ME25A0484 FUEYRA9F Yrrvvroomeomi e DEteCtOr Y« v rerere e
P110 MBB0AS5339 PA UAN = oo CircuUit DOard COVEr - -« -« rxrrrrmrrameeri e,
P111 MBBOA5S780 1= 77991 874 - rrvvrereieeieeenn Cord bushing (large) - -« -« - e
P112 MBBOAB780 J= N7 991 Y3y -orveeeereee s Cord bushing (small) - -« v
P113 MBB0AS601 A TARMYF B vee e CONNECLOr PANEl ««««rrrrrrsrrerr e
P115 K14M71725402 7 - 7"l (xva- /)-(“) ....................... Cable (ENCOdEr) -« + v+ rrreee e
P116 M91057004 SW-PW7 774 FA %Y MAX20- -+ SCIEW MAX20 -« «++rvr e et
P117 MBB0AOD366 TUAYF T yda e Nylon bush -«
P118 MBB0A2352 TUAYF T gya-vcr e NYION DUSH + v v v e
P119 M95003096 PN JJIRT +wvvrvee Print circuit board - -+ - s e e
P121 MB62A1599 T UYA™Y (FATHI) v Solenoid valve (presser bar lifting) -~
P122 MBB62A2599 T VY AV(JMYPI)-rvrreeeriens Solenoid valve (work holder) - -« -« veeennn
P123 M91035089 Y3774 % ANLIOL-0L1-----vvvvrveesnnes MUFFIE -+ v e e
P124 MA20A8571 T774YFY% 7 KQLO8-01S -+ +-+- COMNECEOT ™+« «++ v r e e e
P125 MBB2A0T757 7 G0 e PlUgG: -« v
P126 M91076004 SW-PWFA 49 MAX30 - -rvvvrveerenes SOreW MAX30: -« v v v v
P127 M92209098 At’-FayFI-FASI000FQ6-- - -------- Speed CONLrolEr -+« ««« wrrerrereeee e
P128 MA20A6571 4741-1 Y%7 Y KIU04-06--"--" - CONNEGHOT - -« v v+ + et
P901 MBB2EQ599 T YUY ATV IAT v v Solenoid valve assy -

27



Q F—7 LB
TABLE & STAND

28



Elc?. ﬁgﬁ: E; (it % Description

Q101 MBB2A0595  FUAflc-errvrre i TablE top -+ v v
Q102 K14M90451403 MY F & b 8XTOQ- -+ - v vvvrereeaeeees Mounting Bolt M8X70 -+ -« -+« - vovveeeee
Q103 K14M91490801 M UIH Hh v v vee e Special Washer- -+« xr eeemiea
Q104 K14S91321008 N RS JTh - v v mve e SPING Washer 8-+« + v rerrreneee
Q105 K14S91001008 T Y brrrrrrrrrrre e NUL VI8 -« -« v v v e v v e e e e e e
Q106 MBBOAO3BE  FH A= v vvre e CaSHEI v v v
Q107 MBB0AO719 EF ATy e DIFAWET -+ - v v s v mrrem e
Q108 M9O0406040 PHIEHI4AY 4BX3G--vr-rrrrrereneenns SOPEW  * + vt et rr e
Q109 MA20AAO57 L=l « e reemmanne e Rl e et
Q901 MB25E0150 $4 4 (J3)- - L@ @SSY. +«r vt
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H DAL= S .
Elc?. ;gﬁ: N oIT it % Description Aﬁ%ﬁeq
R101  MS02A0128 3V UNY DPXL7HL8 <+ wvrrrreeeee Needle dpx17#18 -« wreeeeee 4
R102 MA10A0123 ;|;“t‘\j ................................. Bobbin: s s s 3
R103  MSO03A0417 TAT (FRFIY)--rvvrrvereeeen Tire (for bobbin winder) -+« -+« 1
R104 MBB0AODATO U YT Th oevvvme e RUDDEr CUSRION -+ +++ v vrrreeeeneneeaen 6
R105 ~ MF40EQ193 A MATAAIIRT oo Cotton stand @ssy -+« =+« re e 1
R106 MBBOA1990 T = ATMYE T ARG < ovrm e Pattern data F/D -« -« -rvrrrrrrmmrnarnaenenaes 1
R108  MFO1A0565 HFFITEA ) ccvvrereeieee Speed command disk adjusting plate -+ -+ -+ 1
R109 M82510FUS tl‘lQ ................................ FUSG ............................................ 2
R110 MS03A0181 ,f H’ ‘/j-,f .............................. Thread guide .................................... 1
R111 MSO1A1976 RYAIRGUUF 4oy Hexagonal wrench 4« « -« «-covoveeeeeess 1
R112  MB18A1479 OyAJKILUF Bevvrrrvverieeeies Hexagonal wrench 3« - -« woreeese oo 1
R113 MB18A0479 MyAJR GLUF 2.5 wvvvrrrrreereeeeen Hexagonal wrench 2.5+ -+« v o veeeeeee e 1
R114 MS10A0976 YRR GLUF 15w wvvvvrrrrreereeeeee Hexagonal wrench 1.5+« «+ v oveeereeeaeess 1
R115  MN25A0479 OyAEILIF 1/16% % covvvvvene Hexagonal wrench 1/16" -+« -ooeeeeonees 1
R116 MA20A0613 M7 HH I ovvreie e HEad reSt: -« v v rrrrrereee e 1
R117 MBO02A1608 N 74N "= (¥37)rrcrrrereeeeeeeeeee e Screw driver (small) -« -ccoorri 1
R118  MBO02A0608 FJ4N "= (Fab)-cvrrvvrreeeeeees Screw driver (middle) -« -« s 1
R119 MFO0A0608 [34n - (I}“{) ......................... Screw driver (large): -« wxwrrrrrrraia |
R120 MMA0AT479 AN TFL0=14 - vr-rvvrrrmeromeeeneeenns SpaNNEr 10-14 -+ v rerrreeneee e 1
R121 MF10A0149 775-&7 ............................... Qilerwith oil - === -+ rrreeee e 1
R122  M96020021 BYATFYHE N b MEXS5 <+ wvvereee Bolt KiGEEEE - - - [ - (. - - - 4
R123 M96002017 .t, 7-;— {\}I]- Y l\ M6X12 ..................... BOIEMBXT2 - s v cerrreer e 4
R124 M90630050 {j “jJ "* B.5=18 - Washer 6.5-18 -+ --rrvrrmmmn 4
R125 MO0B24053 N AY DR Grvvvvrvrrrer e SPING WaShEr 6+ <+« v rermrenee e 4
R126 M91576045 j- Y f* MB - r s NUEIMB - rrrrrr e 4
R127 MBBOAODSB0 FaTA Y v verrre e HINGE  «+ v v e e e 2
R128 MATZAOB67 FL—7 v Tube: v roereeree gl 1
R129  MA30A0571 T774YFJ47T KQH08-02S -+« CONNECHON ™+« + o+t e e 1
R130  MA30A0571 774YFJ4T KQHO08-02S -+« -+ CONNECHON ™+« ++ v e 1
R901 ME10A0990 YATATOYE (T (RY (AT4)----vvvveesns System f/d (4disCs) -+« + v 1
R902 ME25E0691 A Wyt yheveeeeeoi Clamp pad set-««««-- oo 1
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Elc?. ﬁgﬁ: E; (it % Description A,ﬁfi};eq
S101 MBGB2EQ776 AN PN = oo Belt COVEI -« - v v rverreme e 1
$102 M91067004 SW , PWF 77744 Y MEX10- -+ -- - SCrew MBXT0- - -« vve oo 3
S103 MO5001031  MIUZm I bervvrvvreeae s Special Bolt M5+« <+« vveeeeeeneeae 1
S104 MBB2E0131 77 FUHF H3AF coovvveiea e Ol PaN - <+ v e 1
S105 K14AMOB5610701 ATY T b v v ovveree e e e StaplE -+ 7
S106 MF20A0130 77 IE ™y e OIl DOtHE - -+ v v rrrrrre e 1
S107 M90306041 VI E74 YT BAXLB e WOOd SCrEW 3. X G -« v rrrremrrneeaeaeannns 2
S108 MBBOAD420 747 rvrrvrrrme i Ti@ NOIGEr- -+« v e meme e 1
S109 M91056004 SW-PWY%7°7%44%Y M4X10----------- SCreW MAXTO: -« vvveeeeeee e 2
S110 MB60A2620 T40Y47Yy7° AB=10N-----c-rrrreroernn- NYION Clip AB=TON -+« v eeeeseeeaieeaien 1
S111 MB60A1620 T4AYTYy7 AB=8N:-----rrrrrrreernns NYION Clip AB-8N -+« v v 1
S112 MBB2A0797 BRI TAI A - vvremoe e Filn SREEt -+« v v v rrreeee e 1
S113 MBGB0OAD20T A AU = e COrd i@ v v v rr e 2
S114 MG51A0201 N AU = v COrd ti@ v v e 1
S115 MQ10AD734 L Zh AN = ooereeeee e Polyethylene cover: -« -« vveeeeeeee 1
S116 MBB2A0777 NA TP MAB:- - vvvvveemeeeiene e V-DEIE IMAB -+ + v v v vemeeeae e 1
S117 MO7319099 F1=7'h (229 YIYYaH) v vr e Cable (Input Signal) - -« <« ceeererereaeenne. 1
S118 M97320099 7-7I (y V/4 l“) ....................... Cable (solenoid) - -+« ererrereee 1
S119 M97318099 K -7) ( _;k°{_l)‘(-7—°‘jIJ-°\/) .............. Cable (SErVO MOtor) <« «xtrrrereee e 1
S120 MBB1A5601 LF TU—AMYF et Filter regulater adapter -« -« -« -« - oo 1
S121 M9O0409041 YW EIAY ABX20 - -vrrvrrvrreraernns SCrEeW A.5X20 -« v rrrrrrrraeaea 2
S122 MB51A0963 74 AL¥1L-4 (A ;_\y;\;) ............... Filter regulator- -« -« « -+« overeem 1
S$123 MA20A8571 TURYFY+ T KQLO8-01S -+« -----vv- - CoNNECEOr- -+« s v v 2
S124 M90511050 % “jJ “* MB s r e Washer 5« -revreereeeennee T L 2
S125 M90511056 £ TTAVTYFMMBXE ~+vvvrerrrreeeees BOIt MBX8: -« -+ v e 2
S126 MBBOAOFSW Ty PR A YF - v ovrvmre e FOOt SWItCR -+« - v v v e erem e 1
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Fig
No.

i a—r

Parts No.

1
u]n}

%

Description

T101
T102
T103
T104
T105

T106
T107
T108
T109
T110

T111
T112
T113

T115
T116
T117
T118

MS03A0101
MS03A2101
MS01A1616
MS17A1120
MV30A1256

MV35A0106
MS03A0256
MS03A1256
MA35A0256
MA35A1256

MS04E1210
MF10A1245
MN10A3245

MB62E3105
MB62A0272
MB62A0762
MB62A1762

N (TAE/AT) 1.6
N8 (TYE/TT) $26
FONTEYT (PYE/39)
Thre (7YE/39)
ThiyI (921/39)

BIAHT hBrvrrrvrrrrereraneeeeanens Presser foot g3+« -« rrn--
FREYT hBervrrvrrvermereeneaeanenn Presser foot g3 -« -« - cexne-
FRAEHTL B2vvrvrreeeeaneenneanenn. Presser foot @2+ ---rrrne -
FREGT hBerverververrereeneaneannnes Presser foot @3 <« <« «---c-----
FRAEHTL B2vvrvrrreemmeenneaenn. Presser foot ¢2 - - - - - eee il .-
TOAMITEYE (J) e Thread tension regulator assy
IVAANFD (FUTIYavaAT) s Spring (for pretension) -+«
IVAANF (TT4MIEyFI)-eeees Spring (for thread tension regulator)

YMHTIHTTTY)
AT ILA(TFEY)
FATHTA8QT 4 FE V7 Y)
PO T4AQRT N FE T )
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INDEX-1
EEha-~ A*-y" Fig EB&EI-F A=Y Fig EEI-F A=Y Fig Eha-~ A"-y" Fig
Parts No. Page  No. Parts No.  Page No. Parts No.  Page No. Parts No. Page  No.
K14S91321008 P29--- Q104 T p27--- P101 M95037021--- P21--- L103 M90204060--- P5---- C163
K14S91001008 P29--- Q105 M91056004 - - P15--- H142 M9602002% - - P31--- R122 M90423060-- P13--- G145
K14S92221040 P21--- L106 T P19--- K122 M91515022--- P13--- G144 M90532060 - - P21--- L107
K14M71725402 P27--- P115 T P33--- S109 M92057022--- P3---- B108 M90611060--- P19--- K121
K14M90451403 P29--- Q102 M91057004 - - P27--- P116 M99002022- - - P19--- K115 M99006063--- P5---- C130
K14M95610701 P33--- S105 M91058004 - -- P7---- D101 M95001031--- P33--- S103 ) P13--- G114
K14M91490801 P29--- Q103 ) pP23--- M101 M91801035--- P13--- G101 M90406064 -- P9---- E140
M860AOFSW- - - P33--- S126 M91067004- - - P33--- S102 M90104036--- P7---- D108 M90601064--- P5---- C123
M82510FUS--- P31--- R109 M91069004 - - P9---- E103 M90442037--- P3---- B128 M90325065--- P13--- G128
M91108001--- P15--- H162 M91071004 -- P17--- J144 M90448037-- P19--- K109 M90330065--- P9---- E105
M91221001--- P9---- E122 M91076004--- P5---- C102 M90505037--- P19--- K110 M90513065--- P15--- H136
M91222001--- P15--- H131 T pP27--- P126 M90406040- - - P29--- Q108 M90604065 -- P17--- J136
M91223001--- P11--- F104 M91802006- - - P9---- E132 M90306041--- P33--- S107 M91004067--- P5---- C120
M91503001--- P11--- F111 M90605010- - - P15--- H122 M9040904% - - P33--- S121 M91005067--- P5---- C122
M91506001--- P13--- G136 M91127015-- P15--- H101 M90875045 - - P23--- M109 M92010070--- P17--- J125
M91602001--- P9---- E118 M91129015--- P15--- H130 M91004045 - - P15--- H107 M94008070-- P21--- L117
M91606001--- P9---- E133 M91214015--- P15--- H133 ) p21--- L113 M96004070--- P19--- K112
T P13--- G129 M91219015-- P13--- G147 M91104045 - - P15--- H150 M91910080-- P3---- B105
M96001001--- P17--- J127 M91551015- - P13--- G125 M91109045 - - P15--- H158 M90500085-- P11--- F115
M96002001--- P17--- J130 M91688015- - P13--- G109 M91382045 - - P15--- H112 M91035089 - - P27--- P123
M90802002--- P15--- H102 M91689015 - - P13--- G107 0 pP21--- L125 M95043095--- P17--- J152
M90806002--- P3---- B129 M98003015--- P11--- F108 M91572045--- P13+ G122 M95044095 -- P17--- J131
M90815002--- P9---- E130 M90101017--- P15--- H152 M91576045 - - P15--- H145 M95003096 - - P27--- P119
M90853002--- P11--- F126 M90102017--- P15--- H138 T P31--- R126 M92209098 - - P27--- P127
M90901002--- P5---- C162 M94001017--- P3---- B121 M91605045- - - P5---- C155 M94003099--- P25--- N116
M90920002--- P5---- C108 0 P17--- J113 M91802045-- P11--- F105 ) pP27--- P102
M90922002--- P13--- G139 i P21--- L118 ) P13--- G102 M94004099 -- P25--- N104
M90939002--- P5---- C109 M94008017--- P17--- J120 M92514045- - P19--- K104 M97318099--- P33--- S119
M90990002--- P3---- Bl14 M94012017--- P21--- L123 M93202045- - - P13--- G130 M97319099 - - P33--- S117
T pP7---- D113 M95002017--- P3---- B118 M91101046--- P5---- C149 M97320099--- P33--- S118
) P9---- E136 M95004017--- P17--- J132 M91602046- - P5---- C117 M97356099--- P23--- M103
) P15--- H119 M95005017 - - P15--- H111 M93202047 - - P13--- G131 MA10A0120 -- P11--- F121
M91110002--- P3---- B127 ) P19--- K127 M90316050- - - P7---- D109 MA10A0123--- P11--- F119
M91112002--- P15--- H106 M95006017 - - P13--- G154 M90317050 -- P17--- J101 i P31--- R102
M91119002--- P9---- E142 M96002017--- P3---- B113 ) pP23--- M107 MA20A0194--- P5---- C127
M91131002--- P13--- G146 ) P31--- R123 M90421050 - - P15--- H109 MA16E0210-- P5---- C904
M91203002--- P11--- F101 M91053020- - - P5---- Cl142 ) P17--- J133 MA35A0256- - P35--- T109
M91520002--- P9---- E112 ) P9---- E120 i p21--- L112 MA35A1256--- P35--- T110
M90802003--- P11--- F129 ) P13--- G113 M90511050 -- P3---- B117 MA20A0257--- P7---- D103
) pP23--- M112 ) P19--- K113 i P15--- H160 MA20A0392 - - P15--- H134
M90906003--- P3---- B120 M91055020- - - P5---- C119 ) P17--- 3153 MA21P0454-- P17--- J137
) P15--- H127 ) pP21--- L126 ) P33--- S124 MA20A0458--- P7---- D105
M90908003--- P3---- B125 M91057020--- P5---- C128 M90512050- - - P17--- J105 MA10B2476-- P15--- H125
) P13--- G115 i p23--- M117 ) p21--- L111 MA20A0476--- P5---- C105
M91603003--- P13--- G121 M91650020 - - P11--- F114 M90630050- - - P31--- R124 MA22A0477-- P21--- L120
M90814004--- P17--- 3102 M91652020- - P15--- H146 M90631050 - - P3---- B112 MAO4A1530--- P5---- C104
M90816004--- P17--- J121 M95004020- - P5---- C160 ) P13--- G123 MA17A0567 - P31--- R128
M90859004--- P3---- B123 T P13--- G156 M90632050 - - P13--- G133 MA20A657L -+ P27--- P128
) pP7---- D104 M93002021--- P17--- J108 M90823050- - P3---- B109 MA20A8571--- P27--- P124
) P19--- K118 M94015021--- P21--- L114 M93001050- -+ P9---- E106 T pP33--- S123
M90971004--- P27--- P103 M95001021--- P11--- F123 M93002050- - - P9---- E102 MA30A0571--- P31--- R129
M91011004--- P5---- Cl44 M95003021--- P15--- H141 M93006050 - - P11--- F130 ) P31--- R130
M91013004--- P21--- L109 T P17--- 3106 M96004052- - P15--- H129 MA35A2572 - P9---- E138
M91054004--- P3---- B103 T p21--- L110 M90307053- - - P23--- M108 MA20A0584--- P5---- Cl141
T P5---- C103 M95004021--- P11--- F107 M90424053- - - P15--- H108 MA20A0603 - - P15--- H113
T pP5---- C140 ) P15--- H151 M90504053 - - P15--- H161 MA20A0613 - P31--- R116
T P13--- G104 M9501102% -- P17--- J146 M90624053- - P31--- R125 MA20A0650 - - P19--- K126
T P15--- H118 M9501302% -- P17--- J114 M90511056- - P13--- G150 MA20E3688 - - P25--- N123
T pP23--- M102 M95015021--- P17--- J141 T P33--- S125 MA20A0740--- P11--- F113
T P25--- N105 M95031021--- P19--- K107 M90001060--- P11--- F128 MAL10EQ746--- P15--- H117
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INDEX-2

EEhI-~ A*-y" Fig H&ha- A'-¥"  Fig H&ha- A*-¥"  Fig Eha- A"-y"  Fig
Parts No. Page  No. Parts No. Page  No. Parts No. Page  No. Parts No. Page  No.
MA35A6758- -+ P17--- J140 MB25A1477-- P17--- J118 MB62A0957- - P21--- L122 MF10A0149--- P31--- R121
MA35A1781--- P17--- J135 MB25A2477-- P17--- J109 MB62A1957-- P21--- L119 MF36A1180--- P5---- C143
MA20A1910--- P15--- H137 MB61A1477-- P21--- L116 MB62E0957--- P17--- J103 MF70A1180-- P5---- C159
MA20A1920--- P17--- J111 MB61A2477-- P19--- K125 MB62E1957--- P17--- J110 MFO0AQ0181-- P5---- C145
MA20A2920--- P17--- J107 MB62E2477-- P17--- J112 MB51A0963-- P33--- S122 MFO01A0181--- P9---- E131
MA20A4957--- P29--- Q109 MB18A0479 -- P31--- R113 MB61A0975-- P21--- L104 MF10A0181--- P5---- Cl161
MA22A2957--- P21--- L121 MB18A1479--- P31--- R112 MB62E0975-- P15--- H139 MF21D018%-- P9---- E128
MA20A0980- - - P23--- M118 MB61E1519--- P23--- M106 MB61E0982--- P23--- M116 MF10A0187--- P5---- C156
MB62A0104--- P19--- K116 MB62A0523--- P17--- J134 MB60A1990-- P31--- R106 MF40E0193-- P31--- R105
MB62E3105--- P35--- T115 MB62A1523--- P17--- J142 ME10A0148-- P11--- F112 MF10A1245--- P35--- T112
MB62E4105--- P19--- K901 MB60A0560--- P31--- R127 ME25E0190-- P5---- C902 MF36A0245--- P5---- C148
MB62E0131--- P33--- S104 MB61A0571--- P17--- J129 ME25A0230-- P9---- E121 MF01A0259--- P9---- E107
MB60E2148--- P25--- N111 MB62A0572--- P21--- L115 ME10A1252--- P13--- G142 MF10A0267 -- P13--- G137
MB62E0148--- P25--- N129 MB62A0595- - - P29--- Q101 ME10A026%1 -- P13--- G103 MF10A0325-- P9---- E135
MB62E1148--- P25--- N121 MB62A1599- -- P27--- P121 ME10E0270--- P23--- M901 MF70A0350--- P13--- G143
MB62E3148--- P25--- N110 MB62A2599--- P27--- P122 ME25E0331--- P9---- E906 MF70A0352--- P9---- E117
MB62E4148--- P25--- N119 MB62E0599--- P27--- P901 ME25A0339--- P3---- B134 MF90A0361--- P15--- H104
MB25E0150--- P29--- Q901 MB60A060L - - P3---- B126 ME25A1339--- P27--- P106 MF01A0476--- P9---- E110
MB60A0201--- P33--- S113 MB60A1601--- P5---- C118 ME25A0389--- P27--- P107 MF01A1476--- P9---- E108
MB62A0228--- P19--- K124 MB60A2601--- P17--- J116 ME25A0390-- P19--- K105 MFOOEO550--- P5---- C903
MB60E0234--- P9---- E904 MB60A5601--- P27--- P113 ME10A0408--- P27--- P105 MFOOA0553- -+ P5---- C146
MB62A0263- -+ P21--- L124 MB60A8601--- P7---- D106 ME25A0408--- P27--- P108 MF10A0553--- P5---- C157
MB62A0272--- P35--- T116 MB61A0601--- P3---- B101 ME25A0434--- P13--- G153 MF10A0555-- P5---- Cl114
MB60A5339- -+ P27--- P110 MB61A5601--- P33--- S120 ME10E0452--- P11--- F902 7 P5---- C151
MB60E3339--- P23--- M902 MB62A0601--- P7---- D107 ME25A0454--- P9---- E139 MF10A1555--- P5---- C147
MB60E6339--- P3---- Bl124 MB62A1601--- P7---- D102 ME25A1454--- P13--- G155 MFO01A0565-- P31--- R108
MB62A0339--- P3---- B107 MB62E2601--- P17--- J104 ME25A0477-- P13--- G149 MFOOA0608 - - P31--- R119
MB62A6339- -+ P7---- D119 MB02A0608--- P31--- R118 ME10EQ0484 -- P27--- P104 MF60A0700--- P13--- G126
MB62A7339- -+ P7---- D115 MB02A1608--- P31-:- R117 ME25A0484 - - P27--- P109 MF10A0709--- P5---- C158
MB62E2339--- P7---- D110 MB60A1620--- P33--- S111 ME10E2519--- P15--- H144 MF10A2740-- P25--- N102
MB62E3339--- P7---- D112 MB60A2620--- P33--- S110 ME10E3519--- P15--- H114 MF60A2740-- P9---- E123
MB62E4339--- P7---- D117 MB62A0626--- P13--- G140 ME25A0530-- P5---- C110 MF60A5740--- P25--- N125
) P7---- D120 MB60E0682--- P9---- E113 ME25A0551--- P5---- C107 MF60A0742--- P25--- N103
MB60A2352--- P27--- P118 MB60E1682--- P9---- E901 ME25A0571--- P13--- G152 MF36A0750 - - P15--- H103
MB62A0352--- P5---- C131 MB60A0694--- P9---- E111 ME10A0572--- P13--- G105 MFO0A2780 - - P25--- N106
MB62A1352--- P7---- D114 MB62A0707--- P21--- L108 ME25A0600--- P5---- C101 MF80A0780--- P25--- N114
MB62A3352--- P7---- D116 MB60A0719--- P29--- Q107 ME10E3601 -- P23--- M104 MG43A018% - P5---- C150
MB62A4352--- P7---- D118 MB60A0740--- P11--- F102 ME25A0601--- P13--- G151 MG51A0201 - P33--- S114
MB62A2359--- P7---- D111 MB60A0750--- P3---- Bl1ll ME25A0682--- P9---- E141 MG30B0226 - - P13--- G108
MB60A0366- - - P27--- P117 MB62A0757--- P27--- P125 MEQO3E5688--- P25--- N122 MG75A0265 - - P13--- G135
MB60A0368- - - P29--- Q106 MB61A0758 -- P17--- 3145 ME25E0688- - P25--- N118 MG75A1476 - P5---- Cl11
MB60A2406--- P9---- E101 MB61A1758--- P17--- J148 ME25E1688-- P25--- N120 MG30A0664 - - P9---- E127
MB62A0407--- P17--- J117 MB62A0762-- P35--- T117 ME25E2688- - P25--- N127 MG30A0740 - - P13--- G117
MB60A0419--- P31--- R104 MB62A1762-- P35--- T118 ME25E0691--- P31--- R902 MG30B0740 - P13--- G127
MB60A0420--- P33--- S108 MB45A0767--- P17--- J126 ME25A0692- - P19--- K103 MG50A0740 - P9---- E114
MB25A0426--- P3---- B116 MB61A0767--- P17--- J143 ME25A0738-- P13--- G148 MG30A0760 - P13--- G901
MB25B1426--- P19--- K123 MB61A2767--- P17--- J149 ME10AQ742-- P3---- B104 MG30A0833 - - P13--- G120
MB60A0429--- P17--- J119 MB62A0767-- P17--- J138 ME10AQ0763-- P13--- G111 MM11A0245-- P5---- C115
MB60A1429--- P17--- J115 MB62EQ0776-- P33--- S101 ME10A1780--- P25--- N101 MM11A0352--- P11--- F110
MB62A1434--- P21--- L105 MB62A0777--- P33--- S116 ME25A0781--- P19--- K106 MM10A1479--- P31--- R120
MB61A0436--- P23--- M113 MB60A1780--- P25--- N128 ME10E0830--- P3---- B102 MM11A0556--- P5---- C152
MB62E0450--- P11--- F117 MB60A5780--- P27--- P111 ME25A0833--- P9---- E137 MM11A0702--- P5---- C116
MB61A1454--- P17--- J150 MB60A6780- - P27--- P112 ME10A6910--- P13--- G110 MN10AO0135-- P25--- N107
MB61A3454--- P21--- L102 MB62A0797--- P33--- S112 ME10A7910--- P13--- G112 MN10A3245 - P35--- T113
MB62A0454 - - P15--- H132 MB62E0849 - - P3---- B106 ME25A0921--- P19--- K111 MN52A1245--- P5---- C153
MB62A1454--- P17--- J128 MB60A0915-- P23--- M105 ME25A0950- - - P5---- C106 MN10A1456--- P9---- E104
MB62A2454--- P19--- K101 MB62A0921-- P19--- K102 ME10AQ0956--- P13--- G124 MN25A0479 -- P31--- R115
MB62A0455--- P19--- K114 MB60EQ950--- P5---- C129 ME10A1956--- P13--- G118 MN60A0620 - - P25--- N117
MB62A0470--- P3---- B115 MB62A0950- - - P21--- L101 ME10AQ0990--- P31--- R901 MN72A1694-- P9---- E109
MB62A1470--- P15--- H120 MB60E1956 - - P11--- F901 MF20A0130--- P33--- S106 MN60AO750- - - P15--- H110
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INDEX-3
EEhI-~ A*-y" Fig H&ha- A'-¥"  Fig EB&mI-F A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.

MN70A1780--- P13--- G116 MS01A0660 -- P9---- E126
MQ10A0734 -- P33--- S115 MSO03E0662--- P9---- E134
MS03A0101--- P35--- T101 MS01A0663--- P9---- E125
MS03A1101--- P15--- H123 MS14A0682 - P9---- E119
MS03A2101--- P35--- T102 MS03A0703--- P13--- G132
MS17A1120--- P35--- T104 MS08A0708--- P15--- H154
MS01A0121--- P11--- F125 MS02A4729--- P23--- M111
MS17A0125--- P11--- F118 MS01A1739--- P3---- B131
MS02A0128--- P9---- E129 MS01A0740--- P25--- N115

T P31--- R101 MS01A1740-- P25--- N112
MS03A6154--- P13--- G106 MS10A1740-- P9---- E115
MS01A0160--- P3---- B132 MS14A0740--- P25--- N126
MS14A0180--- P5---- C112 MS01A0761--- P11--- F116
MS14E0180--- P5---- C901 MS02A0778--- P19--- K108
MS03A0181--- P31--- R110 MS03A2780- - P25--- N113
MS01A0192--- P3---- B119 MS14A3780--- P25--- N124

T P15--- H135 MS01A8796 - - P25--- N109
MS04E1210--- P35--- T111 MS01A9796--- P25--- N130
MS07A0228--- P15--- H105 MS01A0833-- P11--- F103
MS10A0232--- P9---- E903 MS03B0838--- P15--- H128
MS03A0256- - - P35--- T107 MS14A0838--- P15--- H126
MS03A1256--- P35--- T108 MS01A0891--- P11--- F109
MS02B0257--- P19--- K119 MS09A0950- - - P11--- F124
MS03A0262--- P13--- G138 MSO01E0975-- P15--- H153
MS01A0329--- P11--- F127 MS01A1976--- P31--- R111
MS01A0348--- P15--- H147 MS10A0976-- P31--- R114
MS01A0350--- P9---- E124 MS10A0982- - - P23--- M115
MS14A0350--- P5---- C121 MS02E0983--- P23--- M110
MS01E0351--- P15--- H149 MT60A0802 - - P5---- C154
MS01A3352- -+ P15--- H901 M\V/35A0106 - P35--- T106
MS01A0383- -+ P9---- E905 MV/30A0256 - - P13--- G141
MS01A1392- -+ P15--- H159 MV/30A1256 - P35--- T105
MS01A2392--- P15--- H157 M\/88A0740 - P9---- E116
MS03A0417--- P5---- C126

T P31--- R103
MSO01E0430--- P15--- H140
MS02A1454--- P17--- J154
MS02A2454--- P19--- K117
MS08A0454--- P15--- H156
MS02A2456--- P17--- J139
MS10A1456--- P3---- B110
MS02E0460--- P13--- G119
MS02A0463--- P13--- G902
MS01A1476--- P15--- H124
MS01A0477--- P3---- B133
MS02A1477--- P23--- M114
MS01A0508--- P11--- F106
MS14A0553--- P5---- C113
MS01A0572--- P11--- F131
MS01A1572--- P15--- H148
MS01A2572--- P15--- H155
MS03A1572--- P13--- G134
MS13A0572--- P19--- K120
MS14A0572--- P5---- C124
MSO01E0580--- P9---- E902
MS14A1601--- P3---- B122
MS14A3601--- P15--- H143
MS01A0611--- P11--- F122
MS01A1616--- P35--- T103
MS08A0616--- P11--- F120
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